TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM627713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900588378

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ITC Capital Partners, LLC		10/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	360 Security Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	265 Rucker Street	
City:	Anniston	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36205	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4805784	U.S. CANINE BIATHLON
Registration Number:	4789175	MAKING YOUR WORLD SAFER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jkemp@itchold.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Kemp

Address Line 1: 1791 O.G. Skinner Drive

Address Line 2: Suite A

Address Line 4: West Point, GEORGIA 31833

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Kemp
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Kemp/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=U.S. Canine Biathlon - Memo of Understanding - Assignment of Mark#page1.tif source=Making Your World Safer - Memo of Understanding - Assignment of Mark#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0139

900598303



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Mark: U.S. Canine Biathlon

Registration Date: September 1, 2015

Registration Number: 4805784 Owner: ITC Capital Partners, LLC

On April 2, 2015, ITC Capital Partners, LLC filed U.S. Trademark Application Serial Number 86585044 for the mark "U.S. Canine Biathlon."

The Mark registered on September 1, 2015 on the Supplemental Register under registration number 4805784.

On October 1, 2020, ITC Capital Partners, LLC assigned all interest and goodwill in the Mark to 360 Security Partners, LLC.

ITC Capital Partners, LLC possessed the authority and desire to convey/assign all its interest and goodwill in the Mark to 360 Security Partners, LLC and 360 Security Partners, LLC desired to receive/accept/assume all interest and goodwill in and to the Mark from ITC Capital Partners, LLC.

Resolved.

Associate General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0140



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Mark: Making Your World Safer Registration Date: August 11, 2015 Registration Number: 4789175 Owner: ITC Capital Partners, LLC

On November 25, 2014, *ITC Capital Partners, LLC* filed U.S. Trademark Application Serial Number 86464637 for the mark "Making Your World Safer."

The Mark registered on August 11, 2015 on the Principal Register under registration number 4789175.

On October 1, 2020, ITC Capital Partners, LLC assigned all interest and goodwill in the Mark to 360 Security Partners, LLC.

ITC Capital Partners, LLC possessed the authority and desire to convey/assign all its interest and goodwill in the Mark to 360 Security Partners, LLC and 360 Security Partners, LLC desired to receive/accept/assume all interest and goodwill in and to the Mark from ITC Capital Partners, LLC.

Resolved.

Associate General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 12/30/2020